Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e., 
Thursday, 26th February, 2026, which commenced at 02:15 P.M. and concluded at 02:45 P.M, inter 
alia, considered and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 34,00,000 (Thirty-Four Lakhs) Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) entitling the 

Warrant Holders to exercise option to convert and get allotted one Equity share of face value of 
Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up against each warrant within 18 (Eighteen) 
months from the date of allotment of warrants, in such manner & on such terms & conditions as